

Environmental Health Division 2300 South Park Street, Room 2010 Madison, WI 53713

Phone (608) 242-6515 Animal Services Voicemail (608) 267-1989 Fax (608) 266-4858 www.publichealthmdc.com

TAX LEVY REPORT OF

PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON AND DANE COUNTY

1 December 2021

Adam Gallagher Dane County Treasurer 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Rm 114 Madison WI 53703

I, John S Hausbeck, Environmental Health Services Supervisor for Public Health Madison and Dane County, do hereby depose and say that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County at the meeting on the first (1st) day of December 2021 voted to raise a total of <u>\$2,556.72</u> from property owners with private septic systems in the <u>Town of York of Dane County WI</u>. You are hereby requested to assess this fee against these properties that dispose of wastewater via private onsite wastewater treatment systems. The authority to raise this assessed fee on the tax bill was provided by the Dane County Board of Supervisors on the sixteenth (16th) day of November 2009 by approving ordinance amendment 38, 09-10.

John S Hausbeck Environmental Health Services Supervisor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____.

Janel Heinrich Director, Public Health

, Notary Public My commission expires